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NE S LE'CTER 

PRAIRIE VIEW STATE COLLEGE 

VOLUME XIII OCTOBER - 1943 

A INDEX -

l Dr Gray - In r e: Dr Sasser 
2 Treasurer;s Report - Faculty ~nterLai n hccount 
3 Treasurers Report - Faculty Commun·ty Ches Fu 
4 The Student hctivity Committee 

B CALENDAR -

2 

1 Benefit movie • ••• • ••• • •••• • • • • • ••••• • • • . ••• • •••• • ••• . • Oc 
2 Pri ncipal . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . c 0 

3 Prairie View vs Wiley Colle e •... Dallas •.. . .••....• c 
4 Prine i pal .••.••••••••... . ....•. , .•.••.•.•..... . .• . .•. Oc 0 

• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • C 5 Benef i t movi e 
6 Benefit movie • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • C 

C THE HAND BOOK -

For sever al years we have been able o pu 
staff member s i n September the Hand ook , 
beyond our cont rol, it vdll be sJver 1 
bookl et will be read for distribution, 
giving important items that 10uld claim our .uu:aU LS .LICLL,to 

under Index and Calendar in this s Lt r . 

D THffiD BOND DRIVE! 

It has been encoura,ing to no 
people ar e r espond n n a most 
take t his opportuni to thank 
t hi s worthy movem•:n • 

E FACULTY -

Due to the draft and condi ions 
i t has not been ssible c 
true throu hout the Cou ry in 
We may expect u sets throu ou 

F ENRO NT -

The enrollment is no 11all o 
such a lar n ber of boys an 
gone beyond the h' r cor o 
many were de ·eden r ce . 
the second semester . 



G AND FINALLY -

I am 

i'JR.B:bt 

p S: 

11 For every right that you cherish, you have a ut 
must fulfill. For every hope that you ente tain, you h v 
task that you must perform. For every oocl th you h o 
pre serve, you v1ill have t o sacrifice your comfort 
ease. There is nothing for nothing an lon r . 11 

--~uthor unkno n--

t· 'iRB Meeting the usual place and ime • 



THE UNIVERSITY OF CHIChGO 

The Department of Educat·on 

i\U st 20, 194) 

President WR Banks 
Prairie View College 
Hempstead, Texas 

Dear Sir: 

I am taking this opportunity to Hrite to you co c nin 
the ~ork of Earl S Sasser who has been makin a 5 u y of 
reading problems under my direction durin he ast s·x 
It has be~n a real pleasure to know r Sasser an o cu ch 
some of his enthusiasm for the problems in which h 1. .. in­
terested. I have been impressed with his broad u 
of high-school and college problems, his abilit 
constructively on their solution, and his capacit 
and present his materials clearly. 

I have just read one of his r eport s e tit P 
For The Development of a Reading Pro ram a Pr 
It reve0ls a broad u derstanding, on his part, 
volved in improving reading at the colle lev n 
of the fact that pro ess must be ma.e slo ly 
cooperation of the entire staff. ks you l 

report which he submits t o you, t,10 pos · 
problem may be made. I trust tha he 
approved by the administra ion, and tha il 
permitted to put i nt ·, oper ation 1nanv of ic 
acquir ed during t he s\lJn.ner . 

I have been particularly inte s ed • his propo 
together the work in En"li sh with so e of h co t n 
psychology and the social scil-nces. This is a un C]U pl 
great possibilities. The fact hat h~ s , 
teach the student in a co:1 ent fiel• tn in • li 
the instructor to study the rea in~, ii 
of the student in a normal colle!7e sit..1 ion, an 
a subsequent period the kinds of help and 
needs roost. I r ecommend heartil:r tha r S 
connection, be given a nuin tr'al , 

You are fortunate in ha 
the calibre and insi t of r 
be safely de le ated large re 
improved reading pro r am in 
cooperative effort among hi 
State. I shall be keenl · 
institution, i n this co:mec 
port from time to time of Y 

/SG:PBN 



';/1/42 

PRAIRIB VIEW STATE NOiuii,L & I DUS'IRI COLLE 
Pr6irie View, Texus 

FINANCIAL ST.ttTEMENT OF Fi.CULTY EJTI.RTAI ME T FU 
FOR 'lHE YEAR 1942-43 

Balance on hand $ 41. 97 9/16/42 Donation 

Collection from 114 persons 
Facu ty n er 

114. 00 
($1.00 each) 10/3/42 Do:iation 

Faculty r fr :d 
Collection f rom 4 persons 2. 00 

(50¢ each) 12/9/42 

Total balance & collections $157.97 
12/9/42 Dinin H 11 

Banqu t Din r 

12/9/42 Pro a:ns 

12/9/42 Candles 

12/9/42 Ca '.Ile h 1 rs 

3/3/43 HE ull r 
Facul y D C 

Total paid out 

BALANCE ON l-h..1m SEPTI~ r, . 1, 1943 

?. 0 

7. 00 

.co 

• 0 

o. 

6 . 



PRAIRIE VIEW STA'lE NCR & INDUS co 
Prairie View, Texa. 

FINANCIAL STATEMENTS OF PRAIRIE VlEW CO 
1943 

ITY CHEST 

INCOME 

Balance on hand 9/1/42 

Delinquent collection 
Administration 
Registrar's Office 
Educction Department 
English Department 
Science Department 
Social Science Department 
Foreign Language Department 
Mathematics Department 
Business Department 
Music Department 
Library 
Home Economics Division 
Agt-iculture Division 
Health Division 
Mechanic Arts Division 
Extension Service 
Dining Hall 
Personnel 
R O T C 
College Exchange 
NY A 

Total 

106.89 

4.25 
14. 88 
13,78 
38,80 
20.85 
11,20 
19.18 
4,48 
7,98 

32.15 
8,00 

12.38 
29.97 
52,19 
6.00 

94,65 
35.15 
24,39 
9,38 

25.00 
5.62 
6,Q.8 

$584,05 

BALANCE 0 H D 

10/9/42 C 1 
Dr E 

10/21/ 42 H mp 
r ce 

12/3/ 42. California Flo 

12/3/42. 

1/3/43 
2/8/43 

2/7/43 

2/?/43 

2/25/43 

2/25/43 

3/18/43 

3/25/43 

4/12/ 43 
4/22/43 
4/28/43 
4/24/43 
4/28/43 
6/11/L.) 

6/11/ 3 
/ 6/43 

7/1/43 
6/1 /43 

Dr ' 
Ca lo 
J 
H 
H D Car 
Infantile 
S B aylo 
trip 

ss 
cl r 
Cali 

J 
Ud 

r 
Gor 
Ent 
Cal 

1 3 

h' 

0 

r 

• 71 

10. L. 
3 . 00 

4. 00 

2 .oo 

2 
. 

5.16 
7. 00 
5, 



PRAIRIE VIEW STATE NORlv.A L & I NJUST IAL c,..,.....,...,"'"" 
Prairie Vi ew, Texas 

COMMITTEE ON STUDENT ACTIVITI1S 194 -4J+ 

Mr R W Hilliard, Chairman 
Mr LC Phillip, Chaplain & YMCA 
Miss A L Campbell, YWCA 
Miss .t.'t L Suarez, Dean of Women 
Miss W Tucker, Matron 
Miss AL Sheffield, Hostess 
Mrs CB Knighton, Mat ron 
Mr W H Bennett, Band 
!iilr R von Charlton, usic 
lVJr L E Scott, Moving Pic tures 
Mr H E Fuller, Di sci pline Com 
Mr G W Buchanan, College :Exchange 
Capt EE Person, ROTC 
Lieut JR Reaves, ROTC 

Ji'lrs C Thompson 

l4I' LT ' ·er h 
r OJ Baker L' 
r K H 

Panther i 
r .arsholl 

Miss Sop· 
Presid 
Pr sid 
Alpha 
Dr T P 
i..r Osc 

1 
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